SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 151 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 39:1594(C)(1)" and before the comma "," insert "and (3)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 17, after "R.S. 39:1594(C)(1)" and before the comma "," insert "and (3)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

"(3) Each advertisement shall may be published in the official journal of the
state. In the case of any purchase to meet the needs of a single budget unit the
advertisement shall be published also in a newspaper of general circulation printed
in the parish in which the budget unit is situated or, if there is no newspaper printed
in the parish, in a newspaper printed in the nearest parish, which has a general
circulation in the parish in which the budget unit is situated.
* * * *"

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, delete "fifty <u>one hundred</u>" and insert "<u>one hundred</u>
 fifty"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 10, line 24, after "<u>file</u>" insert a period "<u>.</u>" and delete the remainder of the line
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 10, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert the following:

21 "The office of state procurement shall advise such proposer of the termination 22 of negotiations and confirm the termination"

- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 24 On page 10, at the beginning of line 26, delete "<u>be confirmed</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 13, line 5, after "<u>commissioner</u>" and before "<u>administration.</u>", delete"<u>or</u>" and
 insert "<u>of</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 14, line 14, after "**protested**" and before "**an award**" insert "**a solicitation or**"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 14, line 15, after "protest" and before "an award" insert "a solicitation or"